



\$~20 (2022 Cause List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10998/2021 & CM APPL. 33911/2021

M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER

MR. ASHOK ADLAKHA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Talwar, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and
Mr. Shaurya Rohit, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH

ITS CHAIRMAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Karan Sharma ASC, NDMC
with Mr. Tushar Sannu &
Mr. Naveen Sangle, Advocates for
NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **14.01.2022**

The proceedings in the matter have been conducted through video conferencing.

1. It is stated by learned counsel for the parties that a batch of matters concerning the same premises [W.P.(C) 9719/2021 (*M/s C.S. Bhatnagar And Company & Ors. vs. New Delhi Municipal Council & Anr.*) and connected matters] is pending before the Bench of Sanjeev Sachdeva, J., and is next listed on 25.02.2022. They submit that the present petition be adjourned to await the orders in that batch of petitions.

2. List on 22.03.2022.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 14, 2022/ 'hkaur'