



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10998/2021 & CM APPL. 33911/2021 (stay)  
M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK  
ADLAKHA & ORS. .... Petitioners

Through Mr.Mukul Talwar, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms.Shaini Bhardwaj, Mr.Shaurya Rohit &  
Mr.Devesh Makhija, Advs

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS  
CHAIRMAN & ANR. .... Respondents

Through Mr.Karan Sharma, ASC, NDMC with  
Mr.Tushar Sannu & Mr.Mohit Siwach, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

% **22.03.2022**

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that W.P.(C) 9719/2021 is still pending adjudication before HMJ Sanjeev Sachdeva and therefore, pray that hearing be deferred.
2. At request, list on 18.07.2022.
3. Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**MARCH 22, 2022**

kk