



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10998/2021, CM APPL. 33911/2021**

**M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK
ADLAKHA & ORS. Petitioners**

**Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and Mr.
Shaurya Rohit, Advocates.**

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR. Respondents**

**Through: Mr. Karan Sharma, ASC with Mr.
Tushar Sannu, Advocate.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER
18.07.2022**

%

1. It is informed that W.P. (C) 9719/2021 is now coming up for hearing before a Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 21.07.2022. It is prayed that the present matter may be listed thereafter.
2. List on 13.09.2022.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 18, 2022/ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)