



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10998/2021, CM APPL. 33911/2021**

**M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK
ADLAKHA & ORS. Petitioners**

Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Mr. Prateek
Solanki and Mr. Aditya Sharma,
Advocates.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR. Respondents**

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC, NDMC with
Ms. Priyansha Sinha, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER
13.09.2022**

%

1. At joint request, renotify on 14.02.2023.
2. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

ga