



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10998/2021 & CM APPL. 33911/2021

M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK
ADLAKHA & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC alongwith
Mr. Manoviraj Singh and Mr. Drona
Negi, Adv. for NDMC.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Assistant Law
Officer, for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

31.01.2024

%

The hearing has been conducted through video-conferencing.

List on 07.02.2024.

Subsisting interim order/s to continue.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 31, 2024/r