



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10998/2021 and CM APPL.33911/2021

M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK
ADLAKHA & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj and Mr. Gaurav
Rathor, Advs. (through v/c)

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, ASC along with
Mr. Manoviraj Singh, Adv. for
NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
28.03.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 23.08.2024.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MARCH 28, 2024/cl