



\$~38 to 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8977/2021 & CM APPL. 27937/2021, CM APPL. 62959/2024, CM APPL. 72952/2025

M/S C.S. BHATNAGAR AND COMPANY & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Ms. Mahima Dang, Adv.

Mob: 7838789894

Email: adv.mahimadang@gmail.com

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC

Mob: 9911991166

Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

Mr. Kuljeet Rawal, Advocate for Regal Building Welfare Association.

Mob: 9811088203

39

+ W.P.(C) 11142/2021 & CM APPL. 34303/2021, CM APPL. 25583/2022

M/S CELLAR ENTERPRISES PRIVATE LIMITED & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC

Mob: 9911991166

Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com



40

+ W.P.(C) 12298/2021 & CM APPL. 53444/2022, CM APPL. 53445/2022

M/S AMBASSADOR TRAVELS DELHI PRIVATE LIMITED &
ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Wasim Ashraf, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC

Mob: 9911991166

Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

41

+ W.P.(C) 13119/2021 & CM APPL. 7355/2024

DR RAMINDER SINGH HAZURIA AND ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC

Mob: 9911991166

Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

42

+ W.P.(C) 9749/2022 & CM APPL. 28919/2022

M/S DELUXE STORES & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. BK Sood, Mr. Manik Sood, and
Ms. Jyotsna Bhardwaj, Advocates
(through VC)

versus



NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC
Mob: 9911991166
Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

43

+ W.P.(C) 10998/2021 & CM APPL. 33911/2021

M/S TEXTILE HOUSE THROUGH ITS PARTNER MR. ASHOK
ADLAKHA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Ms. Shaini Bhardwaj, Mr. Vedic
Thukral and Ms. Rukhsar, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL THROUGH ITS
CHAIRMAN & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu and Mr. Abhinav
Jha, Advs. for R-NDMC
Mob: 9911991166
Email: adv.tusharsannu@gmail.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
24.11.2025

- %
1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
 2. Interim order to continue.
 3. Re-notify on 29th January, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 24, 2025